10266903) has 

completed his BCA from Sikkim Manipal 
University. He is engaged with both private 
and 

public companies, leveraging her extensive 
business acumen and has more than 8 years of 
relevant experience in the business . 

e)  Remuneration proposed ₹ 480000/- (Rupees Four Lakh Eighty thousand 
only) (Per Annum) 

f) Comparative remuneration profile with 
respect to industry, size of the company, 
profile of the position and person (in case 
of expatriates the relevant details would 
be with respect to the country of his origin) 

The remuneration as proposed of Mr.

[...]

Shareholders who have not yet claimed their dividend for the aforesaid years are requested to do so at the earliest. 
Once transferred to the IEPF, no claim shall lie against the Company for such amounts. 

SHARE CAPITAL 
As on 31st March, 2025, company's authorised share capital is Rs. 10,50,00,000 (Rupees Ten Crore fifty lacs only) 
divided into 1,05,00,000 ( One Crore Five Lakh) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each. 

As on 31st March, 2025, company's issued, subscribed and paid up share capital is Rs. 10,24,50,000 (Rupees Ten 
Crore Twenty Four Lakh Fifty Thousand only) divided into 10,2,45,000 (one crore Two Lakh Forty Five 
Thousand) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/-(Rupees Ten only) each. 

WARRANTS CONVERSION 
Pursuant to the approval granted by the shareholders and the Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India (MSEI), during 
the financial year 2024-25, the Company has converted 1,00,00,000 (one crore) warrants, which were allotted in